
2020-2021 Binghamton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-14   Conf: 4-10   Home: 1-9   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Mills, Brenton 16-15 514 32.1 82-201 .408 33-82 .402 25-34 .735 10 39 49 3.1 25 0 30 35 1 9 222 13.9
23 Bertram, Tyler 18-13 504 28.0 66-178 .371 40-115 .348 22-25 .880 4 37 41 2.3 22 0 37 29 1 15 194 10.8
32 Bruce, Thomas 9-4 207 23.0 33-61 .541 0-2 .000 14-32 .438 12 40 52 5.8 29 1 9 18 17 6 80 8.9
20 Tinsley, George 18-18 589 32.7 61-150 .407 15-57 .263 16-29 .552 39 79 118 6.6 40 2 41 28 7 13 153 8.5
11 Petcash, Dan 18-16 543 30.2 51-121 .421 23-63 .365 20-25 .800 16 79 95 5.3 40 1 21 28 9 15 145 8.1
00 Beamer, Bryce 18-9 367 20.4 46-122 .377 23-77 .299 19-23 .826 24 50 74 4.1 45 0 6 22 3 10 134 7.4
01 Hjalmarsson, Hakon 18-5 337 18.7 39-87 .448 14-39 .359 5-8 .625 9 18 27 1.5 32 0 36 21 2 6 97 5.4
21 Akuwovo, Ogheneyole 12-4 147 12.3 20-27 .741 0-1 .000 7-18 .389 21 13 34 2.8 15 0 0 11 3 4 47 3.9
24 Hinckson, Christian 14-3 191 13.6 15-39 .385 2-11 .182 11-19 .579 12 36 48 3.4 19 0 6 20 8 7 43 3.1
03 Crist, Hunter 13-1 105 8.1 6-18 .333 4-10 .400 10-10 1.000 5 13 18 1.4 13 0 8 13 0 3 26 2.0
04 Amos, Kellen 9-1 71 7.9 5-24 .208 2-14 .143 3-4 .750 0 12 12 1.3 4 0 3 9 2 1 15 1.7
15 Athuai, Ador 10-1 48 4.8 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 4 8 12 1.2 11 0 0 3 1 0 14 1.4
44 Willis, Yarden 7-0 36 5.1 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 3 1 4 0.6 10 0 1 3 1 1 8 1.1
22 Brodsky, Alex 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Gallagher, Leo 4-0 11 2.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 430-1039 .414 156-472 .331 162-241 .672 192 450 642 35.7 307 4 199 250 55 90 1178 65.44
Opponents 3674 204.1 466-1037 .449 137-373 .367 233-325 .717 172 465 637 35.4 283 3 217 199 45 121 1302 72.33

Team Statistics Bingha OPP
SCORING 1178 1302
    Points Per Game 65.4 72.3
    Scoring Margin -6.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 430-1039 466-1037
    Field Goal Pct .414 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-472 137-373
    3PT FG Pct .331 .367
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 162-241 233-325
    FT Pct .672 .717
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 12.9
REBOUNDS 642 637
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 199 217
    Assists Per Game 11.1 12.1
TURNOVERS 250 199
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 90 121
    Steals Per Game 5.0 6.7
BLOCKS 55 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.5
ATTENDANCE 0 1
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-0 8-0
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Binghamton 555 603 20 1178
Opponents 631 632 39 1302

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/20 MARIST L (OT) 65-68 0
12/06/20 at Marist L 60-64 1
12/13/20 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 65-79 0

* 12/19/20 STONY BROOK L 59-73 0
* 12/20/20 STONY BROOK L (OT) 70-80 0
* 12/27/20 at UMBC L 67-74 0
* 12/28/20 at UMBC W 75-69 0
* 01/02/21 at Hartford L 56-76 0
* 01/03/21 at Hartford L 74-77 0
* 01/09/21 VERMONT L 60-76 0
* 01/10/21 VERMONT L 44-84 0
* 01/16/21 UMASS LOWELL L 78-92 0
* 01/17/21 UMASS LOWELL L 67-77 0
* 01/30/21 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 65-44 0
* 01/31/21 NEW HAMPSHIRE L (OT) 65-71 0
* 02/20/21 at NJIT W 76-63 0
* 02/21/21 at NJIT W 72-58 0

02/27/21 at Hartford L 60-77 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Binghamton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-10   Home: 1-7   Away: 3-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Mills, Brenton 12-11 384 32.0 61-155 .394 24-62 .387 19-24 .792 7 23 30 2.5 23 0 21 25 1 6 165 13.8
23 Bertram, Tyler 14-10 412 29.4 56-142 .394 33-87 .379 21-24 .875 2 30 32 2.3 20 0 35 23 1 11 166 11.9
20 Tinsley, George 14-14 451 32.2 49-117 .419 11-39 .282 14-24 .583 28 60 88 6.3 34 2 28 23 7 12 123 8.8
11 Petcash, Dan 14-12 422 30.1 43-96 .448 22-53 .415 13-17 .765 12 59 71 5.1 34 1 16 23 8 13 121 8.6
00 Beamer, Bryce 14-9 303 21.6 41-100 .410 21-62 .339 17-20 .850 18 44 62 4.4 37 0 4 18 3 9 120 8.6
32 Bruce, Thomas 5-0 112 22.4 18-31 .581 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 6 23 29 5.8 14 0 4 8 9 3 42 8.4
01 Hjalmarsson, Hakon 14-4 229 16.4 25-58 .431 8-24 .333 5-8 .625 4 11 15 1.1 22 0 25 14 1 4 63 4.5
21 Akuwovo, Ogheneyole 9-4 116 12.9 15-20 .750 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 18 7 25 2.8 10 0 0 8 2 4 35 3.9
24 Hinckson, Christian 13-3 187 14.4 15-36 .417 2-9 .222 11-19 .579 12 36 48 3.7 18 0 6 20 8 7 43 3.3
04 Amos, Kellen 8-1 67 8.4 5-23 .217 2-13 .154 3-4 .750 0 12 12 1.5 4 0 3 9 2 1 15 1.9
03 Crist, Hunter 10-1 73 7.3 4-14 .286 2-7 .286 6-6 1.000 4 8 12 1.2 7 0 5 7 0 2 16 1.6
44 Willis, Yarden 6-0 32 5.3 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 3 1 4 0.7 8 0 1 2 1 1 8 1.3
15 Athuai, Ador 9-1 46 5.1 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 4 8 12 1.3 10 0 0 3 1 0 11 1.2
22 Brodsky, Alex 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Gallagher, Leo 4-0 11 2.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2850 203.6 337-802 .420 125-357 .350 129-186 .694 145 345 490 35.0 243 3 149 191 44 73 928 66.29
Opponents 2850 203.6 356-794 .448 110-291 .378 192-267 .719 134 355 489 34.9 215 2 175 154 36 100 1014 72.43

Team Statistics Bingha OPP
SCORING 928 1014
    Points Per Game 66.3 72.4
    Scoring Margin -6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 337-802 356-794
    Field Goal Pct .420 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-357 110-291
    3PT FG Pct .350 .378
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 129-186 192-267
    FT Pct .694 .719
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 13.7
REBOUNDS 490 489
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 149 175
    Assists Per Game 10.6 12.5
TURNOVERS 191 154
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 73 100
    Steals Per Game 5.2 7.1
BLOCKS 44 36
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-0 6-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Binghamton 442 471 15 928
Opponents 502 481 31 1014

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/20 STONY BROOK L 59-73 0
12/20/20 STONY BROOK L (OT) 70-80 0
12/27/20 at  UMBC L 67-74 0
12/28/20 at  UMBC W 75-69 0
01/02/21 at  Hartford L 56-76 0
01/03/21 at  Hartford L 74-77 0
01/09/21 VERMONT L 60-76 0
01/10/21 VERMONT L 44-84 0
01/16/21 UMASS LOWELL L 78-92 0
01/17/21 UMASS LOWELL L 67-77 0
01/30/21 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 65-44 0
01/31/21 NEW HAMPSHIRE L (OT) 65-71 0
02/20/21 at  NJIT W 76-63 0
02/21/21 at  NJIT W 72-58 0


